

## Notice of Organizational Meeting of the Yancey County Board of County Commissioners Scheduled for 3 December 2018

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Yancey County Board of County Commissioners shall, pursuant to NC Gen. Stat. 153 A-39, 153A-40(b) and NC Gen. Stat. 143-318.12(b)(2), hold an organizational meeting at the following designated place and time:

Monday, 3 December 2018

Time of Meeting:	1:00 p.m.
Place of Meeting:	Commissioners' Meeting Room, Yancey County Courthouse,
	Burnsville, North Carolina
Purpose of Meeting:	Election of Chairman and Vice-Chairman; Appointment of county manager; Appointment of clerk to the board; Appointment of county attorney; Review/Approval of Sheriff's Bond

This the  $29^{th}$  day of November 2018.

Date of Meeting:

Johnny Riddle, Chairman /s/ Jill Austin, Commissioner /s/

David Grindstaff, Commissioner-Elect /s/

Mark Ledford, Commissioner /s/ Jeff Whitson, Commissioner /s/

Posted as required by NC Gen. Stat. 153A-40(b) and NC Gen. Stat. 143-318.12(b)(2) on this the 29<sup>th</sup> day of November 2018 at \_\_\_\_\_\_ o'clock \_\_\_\_\_ a.m.

G. Jan Cholina

J. Jason Robinson, Clerk to the Board